TI151R/09/en
71110024
Technical Information
EngyCal® RH33
BTU meter
Custody transfer BTU meter for recording and billing the heat/
cold quantity given off by water, water/glycol mixtures or other
liquids

Z6 Tagging (TAG), by customer
ZA Tagging (TAG), Descriptor
RH33- + Order code complete
EngyCal® RH33
Endress+Hauser 15
Accessories
Software and communication USB cable and FieldCare Device Setup calibration software incl. DTM library
• TXU10-AC
• FXA291
Visualization software with Field Data Manager database connection software
Overvoltage protection
Overvoltage protection for sensors and computer:
HAW569 surge arrester to screw into field housing, M20:
• Order code HAW569-A11A for non-hazardous locations
• Order code HAW569-B11A with approval for use in hazardous locations
HAW560/HAW562 surge arrester limiting high voltages on signal cables and components:
• Order No. 51003571: HAW560 module carrier for surge arrester, non-hazardous locations
• Order No. 51003574: HAW560Z module carrier for surge arrester, approval for use in hazardous locations
• Order No. 51003572: HAW562 surge arrester module, non-hazardous locations
• Order No. 51003575: HAW562Z surge arrester module, approval for use in hazardous locations
Documentation
• Operating Instructions for 'EngyCal® RH33 BTU Meter’ (BA290R/09)
• Technical Information 'Overvoltage protection HAW561/561K, HAW560/560Z, HAW562/562Z,
HAW565, HAW566’ (TI093R/09)
• Technical Information 'Overvoltage protection HAW569/569Z’ (TI103R/09)
• Brochure 'System components: Indicators with control unit for field and panel mounting,
power supplies, barriers, transmitters, energy managers and surge arresters’ (FA016K/09)
Deutschland Österreich Schweiz
Endress+Hauser